Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY 14077/312781		
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Alvin COSTA	Name: ZODIAC POOL CARE, INC.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2028 NW 25 th Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Pompano Beach State: Florida Zip: 33069	
Execution Date: <u>December 30, 2003</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/223,489 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Angela M. Rossi Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including gaves steet attached and any attached copy Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 03		

2113794

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0539

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Alvin Costa, have invented certain improvements in a Chlorine Tablet, for which a design application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2003 and assigned U.S. Design Application No.

WHEREAS, Zodiac Pool Care, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 2028 NW 25th Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Zodiac Pool Care, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Zodiac Pool Care, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth, in and to any application claiming priority thereto, in and to any national phase filing, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1514505

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0540 U.S. Design Serial No. Filed: October 31, 2003 "Chlorine Tablet"

Inventors: Alvin Costa and Edward Wexler

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITH	VESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30thday of</u>
<u>De</u> cêmber	, 2003.	
		Alvin Costa
State of Massachusett	<u>s</u> }	
County of Bristol	}	
Then personally	appeared the above	e named Alvin Costa who acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 30th day of ____ December_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on 9/16/2005

1630027

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0541